
 

 

 

An  Act  
ENROLLED SENATE 

BILL NO. 1076 By: Thompson and Rader of the 

Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Wallace and Hilbert of the 

House 

 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to the Revenue Stabilization Fund; 

making appropriations to the Revenue Stabilization 

Fund; stating purpose; and providing a contingent 

effective date. 

 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Revenue Stabilization Fund 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the Revenue 

Stabilization Fund created pursuant to Section 34.102 of Title 62 of 

the Oklahoma Statutes from any monies not otherwise appropriated 

from the General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal 

year ending June 30, 2020, the sum of One Hundred Eighty-six Million 

Eighty-four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-two Dollars 

($186,084,782.00), to be utilized as provided by law. 

 

SECTION 2.  There is hereby appropriated to the Revenue 

Stabilization Fund created pursuant to Section 34.102 of Title 62 of 

the Oklahoma Statutes from any monies not otherwise appropriated 

from the Alcoholic Beverage Control Fund of the State Treasury for 

the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, the sum of Thirteen Million 

Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars 

($13,915,218.00), to be utilized as provided by law. 
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SECTION 3.  The provisions of this act shall not become 

effective as law unless Enrolled Senate Bill No. 1072 of the 1st 

Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature becomes effective as law. 

 



 

 

ENR. S. B. NO. 1076 Page 3 

Passed the Senate the 21st day of May, 2019. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 23rd day of May, 2019. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

Received by the Office of the Governor this ____________________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this _________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

 

 _________________________________ 

 Governor of the State of Oklahoma 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


